CHERRYLOCK®  'A' BLIND RIVET
CHERRYLOCK® 'A' RIVET
NAS1398/1399(A) CODE
CR2172/73 ALUMINUM
CR2572/73 MONEL
CR2672/73 A-286
CONTENTS
Features................................................................................................................................ 1

NAS1399M( )A( ) / CR2572-( )-( ) NAS1398M( )A( ) / CR2573-( )-( )
NAS1399MW( )A( ) / CR2572P-( )-( ) NAS1398MW( )A( ) / CR2573P-( )-( )
NUMBERING SYSTEM
CR2672CW -4 -02
Maximum Grip Length in 16ths of an inch (-04 = 4/16"= .250)
Shank Diameter  -4(.140), -5(.173), -6(.201)
Cherry Part Number (Material, Head Style, Series)
3
CHERRYLOCK® 'A' RIVET
INSTALLED WEIGHTS – Pounds per 1000 pieces
Dash
Number CR2172 CR2173 CR2572 CR2573 CR2672 CR2673
3-01 — — — — —   .64
3-02 — — — —   .60   .76
3-03 — — — —   .71   .86
3-04 — — — —   .84   .97
3-05 — — — —   .96 1.09
3-06 — — — — 1.04 —
4-01 .290 .437   .95 1.42   .84 1.26
4-02 .382 .528 1.25 1.73 1.10 1.52
4-03 .472 .618 1.54 2.02 1.36 1.78
4-04 .562 .708 1.84 2.32 1.62 2.04
4-05 .657 .802 2.14 2.62 1.89 2.31
4-06 .747 .893 2.44 2.91 2.15 2.57
4-07 .827 — 2.73 — 2.41 —
4-08 — — — — — —
5-01 — .730 — 2.38 — 2.10
5-02 .622 .872 2.03 2.85 1.79 2.51
5-03 .764 1.01 2.49 3.30 2.20 2.91
5-04 .903 1.15 2.95 3.77 2.60 3.32
5-05 1.04 1.30 3.40 4.23 3.00 3.73
5-06 1.18 1.44 3.87 4.69 3.41 4.13
5-07 1.33 1.58 4.33 5.15 3.82 4.54
5-08 1.47 1.72 4.80 5.62 4.23 4.95
5-09 — — — — 4.64 —
5-10 — — — — 5.05 —
6-01 — 1.12 — 3.68 — 3.24
6-02 .945 1.32 3.09 4.32 2.72 3.81
6-03 1.15 1.53 3.74 4.98 3.30 4.39
6-04 1.35 1.72 4.42 5.62 3.87 4.96
6-05 1.55 1.92 5.05 6.29 4.45 5.54
6-06 1.75 2.12 5.71 6.93 5.03 6.11
6-07 1.95 2.32 6.38 7.59 5.61 6.69
6-08 2.15 2.52 7.02 8.24 6.19 7.27
6-09 2.35 2.73 7.66 8.91 6.76 7.85
6-10 2.55 2.92 8.32 9.55 7.33 8.42
6-11 2.74 3.13 8.96 10.21 7.90 9.00
6-12 2.95 3.32 9.61 10.84 8.48 9.56
6-13 — — — — 9.05 —
6-14 — — — — 9.62 —
8-01 — — — — — —
8-02 — 3.00 — 9.78 — 8.62
8-03 2.56 3.35 8.35 10.95 7.37 9.65
8-04 2.92 3.72 9.54 12.13 8.41 10.70
8-05 3.28 4.07 10.72 13.27 9.45 11.70
8-06 3.65 4.45 11.91 14.49 10.49 12.80
8-07 4.00 4.79 13.04 15.62 11.53 13.80
8-08 4.37 5.13 14.29 16.76 12.57 14.80
8-09 4.72 5.52 15.42 18.02 13.61 15.90
8-10 5.07 5.87 16.56 19.15 14.65 16.90
8-11 5.46 6.22 17.80 20.29 15.69 17.90
8-12 5.80 6.57 18.90 21.42 16.73 18.90
8-13 6.15 6.95 20.03 22.68 17.77 20.00
8-14 6.52 7.29 21.29 23.81 18.81 21.00
4
CHERRYLOCK® 'A' RIVET
WIREDRAW NOMINAL NAS1399 100° FLUSH HEAD
100°±1° ALUM.
100°±11/2° MONEL AND A286
.010 R. MAX ALUM.
.020 R. MAX MONEL AND
A286
C